
Padua College - 2020 Key Dates  
 
 
 

 
 
 

Term One 
Tuesday 28 – Wednesday 29 January    Professional Learning Days in lieu of scheduled class time 
Wednesday 29 January – Friday 31 January    Year 12 Retreat   
Thursday 30 January     Year 7 Students commence 
Friday 31 January     Years 8 & 9 Students commence 
Monday 3 February      Years 10 & 11 Students commence 
Monday 3 February & Tuesday 4 February   Senior Campus School photos (Mornington)    
Wednesday 5 February     Junior Campus School photos (Mornington) 
Thursday 6 February     Campus photos (Rosebud &Tyabb) 
Wednesday 19 February     Year 9 Aspire Launch 
Thursday 20 February      Padua Opening Mass (held at Mornington campus) 
Monday 24 – Wednesday 26 February    Year 7 Camps (Tyabb)   
Wednesday 26 February – Friday 28 February  Year 7 Camps (Rosebud)       
Monday 2 March – Friday 6 March     Year 7 Camps (Mornington) 
Monday 2 March      Enrolments Open for Year 7 2022 
Monday 9 March       Labour Day Public Holiday 
Wednesday 11 March     Twilight Open Day (4-7pm Rosebud &Tyabb) 
Thursday 12 March     Twilight Open Day (4-7pm)  (Mornington)     
Tuesday 24 March     Padua Day – Postponed 
Thursday 26 March     College Progress Reporting Evening 4-8pm – Postponed 
Friday 27 March       Progress Reporting Day for Students 9:00 – 3:00pm – Postponed  
Friday 27 March      Normal School Day  
       Term 1 concludes  

Term Two 
Monday 13 April      Easter Monday 
Tuesday 14 April      Term 2 commences for staff - Professional Learning Day 
Wednesday 15 April     Term 2 commences for students 
Monday 20 April – Friday 24 April    Year 9 Focus Week 1 - Postponed 
Tuesday 12 – Thursday 14 May    NAPLAN Testing 
Friday 15 May       Enrolments close for Year 7 2022 
Friday 15 May      Year 12 Formal - Postponed 
Monday 1 – Thursday 11 June    Year 10 & 11 Exams  
Monday 8 June      Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday 
Wednesday 10 June      Units 3&4 GAT 
Friday 12 June      Report Writing Day in lieu of scheduled class time   
Wednesday 24 June     Unit 3/4 Student/Teacher Feedback Conference (Mornington) 
Friday 26 June      Term 2 concludes       
      

Term Three 
Monday 13 July       Term 3 commences for staff - Professional Learning Day 
Tuesday 14 July      Term 3 commences for students 
Wednesday 29 July     Year 10 2021 Subject Selection Evening     
Thursday 30 July      ECAT 
Thursday 20 August     Grade 6 Transition Interview (Home Study Day for all 7-10 students) 
Friday 21 August      Professional Learning Day in lieu of scheduled class time (Home Study Day) 
Thursday 10 September     College Progress Reporting Evening 4-8pm 
Friday 11 September     College Reporting Day / Student Home Study Day 
Friday 18 September      Term 3 Concludes  
Wednesday 30 September – Tuesday 6 October  Year 12 Trial Exams (during school holidays)  
    

Term Four 
Monday 5 October     Term 4 commences      
Thursday 15 October      VCAL Presentation Night  
Monday 19 October     Year 12 Final Day: Graduation Mass & Valedictory Dinner  
Tuesday 20 October     Year 12 Celebration Day 
Wednesday 28 October – Wednesday 18 November  Year 12 Exams   
Monday 9 November – Tuesday 17 November   Year 10 & Year 11 Exams  
Monday 16 November – Friday 20 November  Year 9 Focus Week 2  
Wednesday 18 November     Year 10 & 11 Mass & Awards Assembly  
Friday 20 November – Friday 27 November   Year 11 & 12 2021 Orientation ‘O’ Week 
Monday 30 November      Year 9 to 10 Transition Day 
Thursday 3 December     Year 7-9 students Finish  
 
 

*Please note below dates may be subject to change. 

     


